502380030 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul A. Nagi	06/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Pill Golf LLC	
Street Address:	272 Vandelinda Ave.	
City:	Teaneck	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29457264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6186559640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 618-692-2600

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 West Vandalia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Edwardsville, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074727-457475
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca L. Endsley, Paralegal
Signature:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=457475 Assignment#page1.tif source=457475 Assignment#page2.tif source=457475 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030588 FRAME: 0746

ICH \$40.00 294572(

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Paul A. Nagi of Teaneck, New Jersey; (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), owns an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an improvement

CHAMFERED GOLF BALL (file No. 074727-457475) and has executed an application for

a United States patent based thereon Serial No. 29/457,264, filed June 7, 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, The Pill Golf LLC, having its principal place of business at 272

Vandelinda Ave., Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and

transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the

United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries

foreign thereto in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, any other United States

application (including divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in

part on said APPLICATION or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, any foreign

applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or

in whole or in part on said INVENTION, and any and all patents (including extensions

thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid

applications or on said INVENTION or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had no

sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of

the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be

1 of 3

PATENT

granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said INVENTION or

any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR, their successors and assigns, hereby agree to execute without

further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any

divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be

deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as

aforesaid in and to said INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents

or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use, or

sell said INVENTION, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this

assignment, ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in said INVENTION has not been

otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any

instrument in conflict herewith.

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030588 FRAME: 0748 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Date // 0 // 3
STATE OF CALIFORNICE,
COUNTY OF LOS PANGLESS.
On this day of
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.
My Commission Expires: State of California County of C
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature of Notary
JESSICA JAMI GARCIA Commission # 1963358 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
LAT / NAME / Or 10 2015

3 of 3

Generated by Camsoanner
REEL: 030588 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 06/11/2013